Michigan Department of Education
(zfgt;g;g?:‘lyk;:)& OFFICE OF SCHOOL SUPPORT SERVICES Direct questions regarding this
form o 373-1806
Rev. 2M3 .
* GRANT AWARD APPROVAL FORM

SBE Grant Criteria Approval Date (meeting date):
1. SOURCE OF GRANT FUNDS RECEIVED 12/7110

Official Name Of Grant Program:

20132014  21st Century Community Learning Centers (21st CCLC) Grants
(year) (year) (title)

Grant Type: [Hinitial [JAmendment  [XlContinuation

Legisiation Authorizing This Grant Program: Title IV, Part B of the No Child Left Behind Act of 2001

[KFederal Grant: CFDA Number 84.287 [State Aid Grant: Section Number [[1Other (specify)

2_. SBE Priorities, Policies, and Programs that this Grant Supports:

The 21% CCLC program assists the State Board of Education with the geal of providing support to significantly and
meaningfully improve the academic performance of all students/children with major emphasis on the persistently lowest
achieving schools and students by providing funding to schools with at-risk student populations.

MPDE DISTRIBUTION OF GRANT FUNDS Type of Distribution: (check one)

3. Background/Purpose of Grant Program:

The purpose of the 21st CCLC Grants is to create community learning centers ] Competitive

for those times when school is not in session that provide students with []Formula
academic enrichment opportunities as well as additional activities designed to [ Other: (specify below)
complement their regular academic program. Limited programming may also

be provided for the families of enrolied students. Grants are targeted to

communities and schoois that serve low-income students who attend

persistently low-achieving schools.

4. Target Population to be Served by Grant: Type of Award: (check a,” applicabie)

Students enralled in schools with 30 percent or more of the student population 7 |itiai (Exhibit A)
enrolied eligibie for free or reduced-price meais. [ Revised (Exhibit A)

X Conditional (Exhibit A)
Denial (Exhibit B)

5. Eligible Applicants: Type of Notification: {check one}
Initial” Eligible applicants for the 21st CCLC grants are Jocal education 0L

agencies, including local and intermediate schoal districts and public school _| Letter

academies, commiunity-based organizations and faith-based organizations. Mail-merge Letter

Consortia of two or mére such agencies, organizations, or entities are also . ] MEGS/MEGS+

eligible. Also, grantees whose \Previous funding has exgired Cohort A, B, C, [ Cther: (specify below)
D, and E originally funded in FY 2002, 2003, 2004, 2007, and 2008) are

eligible applicants.

Continuation: Those districts/agencies approved for a 2009-2010 (Cohort F)

and 2012-2013 {Cohort G) 21st CCLC Grant.

6. Award Information:

Amendment Amendment Total Recommended
Original Award Date: 7/1/2013 Date(s): Amount(s): Award to Date:
Original Award Amount: $ $36.047.781
$36,047.781 —_— _
$_
7. Responsible Program Office:
Office Name Unit Name Contact Name Phone Number
Office of Great Start/Early Childhood Preschool and Early Elementary Lorraine Thoreson 1-4974
Education and Family Services Programs

This Form Was Prepared by: Amanda Stoei Phone Number: 1-429C




8. OFFICE

11 SUPERINTENDEN.

Supermtende ‘Approval Signature

A Complete 1ter




Exhibit A

Michigan Department of Education
Office of Great Start/Early Childhood Education and Family Services
2013-2014 21st Century Community Learning Centers (21st CCLC) Grants

Applicants Recommended for Funding

Project Amount Amount

Applicant Number Sites Requested Recommended
Cohort F
ACE Academy - Lincoln FOS074 5 $750,000 $675,000
Arab Community Center for Economic and Social Services F09002 5 $750,000 $675,000
Bay City Public Schools FO9004 1 $149,103 $134,193
Central Academy FO2008 2 $300,000 $270,000
Charleveix-Emmet Intermediate School District . E09015 5 $749,927 $674,935
Clare-Gladwin Regional Education Service Distirct FO9010 1 $150,000 $135,000
Detroit City School District FO9017 5 $750,000 $675,000
Detroit City School| District ’ FO9022 5 $750,000 $675,000
Detroit City School District FO9020 4 $750,000 $5490,000
Detroit Youth Foundation FO9023 3 $450,000 $405,000
Eastern Michigan University F09025 5 $749,694 $674,725
First Chance, Inc. F09027 5 $750,000 $405,000
flint City School District F09028 3 $750,000 $451,189
Flint City Schoot District FOS030 4 $750,000 $540,000
Genesee Intermediate School District FO9031 5 $750,000 $675,000
Grand Rapids Public Scheols F09034 5 $750,000 $675,000
Grand Rapids Public Schools FO9032 5 $750,000 - $675,000
Grand Rapids Public Schools FOS033 3 $750,000 $405,000
Hamtramck Public Schools FOS035 1 $150,000 $135,000
Highfields, Inc. F0S036 4 $600,000 $540,000
Jackson Pubtic Schools’ FG2040 5 $750,000 $675,000
Kalamazoo Public Schools FO9041 5 $750,000 $675,000
Kalamazoo Public Schools F09042 5 $750,000 $675,000
Kentwood Public Schools FO9044 5 $750,000 $675,000
Kentwood Public Schools F09043 5 $750,000 $675,000
Michigan Technical Academy FO9045 2 $300,000 $270,000
Muskegon City School District FO9047 5 $749,993 $674,994
Pontiac City School District FO2053 5 $750,000 $675,000
Port Huron Area Scheool District FO9055 2 $300,000 $270,000
Saginaw Community Foundation FO9056 3 $449,649 $404,685
SEEDS FO9057 5 $750,000 $675,000
SEEDS , FO9058 5 $750,000 $675,000
Shelby Public School ' FO9059 4 $600,000 $540,000
Starfish Family Services FO9061 2 $299,313 $269,382
Traverse City Area Public Schools F09064 1 $136,995 $123,296
TrueNorth Community Services F09050 5 $750,000 $675,000
TrueNorth Community Services FO9049 5 $677,216 $609,495
Wayne Metropolitan Community Action Agency FO9065 3 $450,000 $405,000
Wayne Metropolitan Community Action Agency FO9066 2 $300,000 $270,000
Wyoming Public Schools FOS069 2 $299,411 $269,470

Sub Totals: 152 $23,611,301 $20,216,364

Page 1 of 3



Exhibit A

Michigan Department of Education
Office of Great Start/Early Childhood Education and Family Services
2013-2014 21st Century Community Learning Centers (21st CCLC) Grants

Applicants Recommended for Funding

Project Amount Amount

Applicant Number Sites Requested Recommended
Cohort G
ACE Academy G12003 5 $675,000 $675,000
BHK Child Development Board G12006 5 $675,000 $675,000
Clare-Gladwin Regional Education Service District G12010 5 $675,000 $675,000
Detroit City School District G12019 5 $675,000 $675,000
Eastern Michigan University G12022 5 $675,000 $675,000
Eastern Michigan University G12021 5 %675,000 $675,000
Edmaonscn Academy G12020 2 $270,000 $270,000
Genesee Intermediate School District G12026 5 $675,000 $675,000
Grand Rapids Public Schools G12027 4 $540,000 $307,035
Highfields, Inc. G12031 2 $270,000 $270,000
OMANKANE: The Collective G12040 1 $205,108 $135,000
Wayne Metropotitan Community Action Agency G12064 2 $270,000 $270,000
Wayne State University G12058 5 $675,000 $675,000
Wyoming Public Schools G12065 2 $270,000 $270,000

Sub Totals: 53 $7,225,108 $6,922,035

Page 2 of 3



Exhibit A

Michigan Department of Education
Office of Great Start/Early Childhood Education and Family Services
2013-2014 21st Century Community Learning Centers (21st CCLC) Grants

Applicants Recommended for Funding

Project Amount . Amount
Applicant Number Sites Requested Recommended
Cohort H
Battle Creek Public Schools H13006 4 $540,000 $540,000
Benton Harbor Area Schools H13007 5 $675,000 $675,000
BHK Child Development Board H13008 4 $540,000 $540,000
Communities In Schools of Mancelona H13020 3 $405,000 $405,000
Detroit City School District H13023 5 $675,000 $675,000
Detroit City School Diskrict H13024 5 $675,000 $675,000
Detroit City School District H13025 5 $675,000 $675,000
Flint City School District H13069 5 £675,000 $675,000
Frontier Internationat Academy H13029 1 $135,000 $135,000
Grand Rapids Public Schools H13036 5 $675,000 $675,000
Grand Rapids Public Schools H13037 4 $540,000 $540,000
Muskegon City School District H13045 4 $540,000 $540,000
Port Huron Area Schoo| District H13049 5 $675,000 $675,000
Starfish Family Services H13056 2 $269,382 $269,382
Wayne Metropolitan Community Action Agency H13059 1 $135,000 $135,000
Wayne Metropolitan Community Action Agency H13061 1 $135,000 $135,000
West Village Academy H13065 4 $540,000 $540,000
Wyoming Public Schools H13066 3 $405,000 $405,000
Sub Totals: 66 $8,909,382 $8,909,382
Totals: 271 $39,745,791 $36,047,781

Page 3 of 3




Michigan Department of Education

Office of Great Start/Early Childhood Education and Family Services
2013-2014 21st Century Community Learning Centers (21st CCLC) Grants

Applicants Not Recommended for Funding

Applicant
ACE Academy

Arab Community Center for Economic and Social Services

Baldwin Center

Battle Creek Public Schools

Battle Creek Public Schools

Black Caucus Foundation of Michigan

Boys and Girls Clubs of the Great Lakes Bay Region
8randon School District

Bridge Academy East Campus

Bridge Academy West Campus

C.0.0.R. Intermediate School District

Carrolfton Public Schools

Charleveix-Emmet Intermediate School District
Charlevolx-Emmet Intermediate School District
Children's Defense Fund Michigan

Clare-Gladwin Regional Education Service District
Clare-Gladwin Regional Education Service District
Community Unlimited

Cornerstone Charter School

Education Achievement Authority of Michigan
Education Achievement Authority of Michigan
First Chance, Inc,

Genesse Intermediate School District

Genesse Intermediate School District

Genesse Intermediate School District

Grand Rapids Public Schools

Grand Rapids Public Schools

GREAAT Schools, Inc.

Hamtramck Public Schools

Highfields, Inc.

Infand Lakes Schools

International Academy of Flint

Kalamazoo Public Schools

Kentwood Public Schools

Lansing School District

Northport Public Schools

Port Huron Area School District

Regional Youth Initative

Riverside Academy East Campus

Riverside Academy West Campus

School District of the City of Oak Park

School District of the City of Pontiac
SEEDS

Starfish Family Services
TrueNorth Community Services
TrueNorth Community Setrvices
Wayne Metropolitan Community Action Agency
Wayne Metropolitan Community Action Agency
Wayne State University

Wayne State University

Wyoming Public Schools

Youth Development Company/PAL

Page 1 of 1

‘Amount
Requested
$675,000
$675,000
$134,666
540,000
£540,000
$675,000
$135,000
$675,000
$135,000
$135,000
$673,174
$135,000
$675,000
$675,000
$406,500
$675,000
$675,000
- $675,000
$405,000
$540,000
$675,000
$540,000
$675,000
$675,000
$675,000
$675,000
$675,000
$135,000
$540,000
$540,000
$270,000
$405,000
$675,000
%$675,000
$675,000
$135,000
$675,000
$405,000
$135,000
$135,000
$540,000

$405,000.

$675,000
$269,382
$405,000
$675,000
$135,000
$270,000
$675,000
$675,000
$675,000
$675,000

Total: $25,918,722

Exhibit B




